(d) the restatement of comparative 2005 interim accounts by the Group’s listed subsidiary Cheung Kong Infrastructure (“CKI”), to record in the second half of
2005 a deferred tax credit relating to its electricity distribution businesses in Australia (further details were previously disclosed by CKI in a November 2005
offering document and recorded by CKI and the Group in their respective 2005 annual accounts); and

(e) the restatement of comparative 2005 interim accounts by the Group’s listed associate (formerly a subsidiary) Hutchison Telecommunications International
(“HTIL”), mainly for the adoption in the second half of 2005 of HKAS 38, Intangible Assets, with regards to accounting for telecommunications licences
(further details were previously disclosed in HTIL’s 2005 annual accounts note 2(a) and in the Group’s 2005 annual accounts note 2(m)).

The effect, where material, of the restatement on the consolidated profit and loss account for the six months ended 30 June 2005 is summarised below.

Effect of adoption in the second half of 2005 Restatement Restatement
As previously HKAS 1 HKAS 12 HKAS 38 by CKI by HTIL As

reported (a) (b) (c) Subtotal (d) (e) restated
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Company and subsidiary companies
Revenue 83,554 – – – – – (103) 83,451
Cost of inventories sold (28,267) – – – – – 354 (27,913)
Staff costs (12,147) – – – – – – (12,147)
Telecommunications expensed prepaid

customer acquisition costs (5,581) – – – – – – (5,581)
Depreciation and amortisation (17,968) – – (169) (169) – (96) (18,233)
Other operating expenses (29,835) – – 156 156 – (123) (29,802)
Change in fair value of investment properties 3,570 – – – – – – 3,570
Profit on disposal of investments and others 14,900 – – – – – – 14,900

8,226 – – (13) (13) – 32 8,245
Share of profits less losses after taxation of:

Associated companies 5,249 (2,389) – – (2,389) 338 – 3,198
Jointly controlled entities 1,848 252 – – 252 – – 2,100

Share of change in fair value of investment
properties of jointly controlled entities 927 (927) – – (927) – – –

8,024 (3,064) – – (3,064) 338 – 5,298
Interest and other finance costs (8,479) 1,330 – – 1,330 – (74) (7,223)

Profit before taxation 7,771 (1,734) – (13) (1,747) 338 (42) 6,320
Current taxation charge (1,622) 696 – – 696 – – (926)
Deferred taxation (charge) credit 3,892 1,038 (2,929) – (1,891) – 33 2,034

Profit after taxation 10,041 – (2,929) (13) (2,942) 338 (9) 7,428

Allocated as:
Loss (profit) attributable to minority

interests 1,783 – 264 1 265 (52) (3) 1,993

Profit attributable to shareholders
of the Company 11,824 – (2,665) (12) (2,677) 286 (12) 9,421

Earnings per share for profit attributable to
shareholders of the Company (HK$) 2.77 – (0.63) – (0.63) 0.07 – 2.21

After restatement, the comparable interim 2005 accounts conform to the accounting policies adopted for the full year 2005 accounts.

4 Restatement of 31 December 2005 consolidated balance sheet

In accordance with HKFRS 3, Business Combinations, the provisionally estimated fair values of assets and liabilities acquired on the acquisition of Marionnaud in
2005 were used for the preparation of the 31 December 2005 annual accounts. The fair value exercise was completed during the current period, and pursuant to